
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during
the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 4th day of January 1958.

Name and Title as set forth
in Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland,
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland, Limited.

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank, Limited.

Name of Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland,
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland, Limited.

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank, Limited.

Approved
Offices

'Edinburgh "
Glasgow

'Edinburgh
Glasgow

'Edinburgh
Glasgow

'Edinburgh '
Glasgow

'Edinburgh
Glasgow

'Glasgow
_ Aberdeen

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£
851,198

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

18,721,669

9,621,920

8,506,450

14,589,306

9,020,391

19,378,714

Under £5

9,565,524

7,107,604

5,059,623

6,343,649

5,707,033

5,936,612

Total

28,287,193

16,729,524

13,966,073

20,932,955

14,727,424

25,315,326

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

28,592,563

17,134,811

14,170,170

21,710,356

15,005,027

26,001,436

.

than
Gold Coin

676,711

437,587

390,286

650,630

524,889

571,320

Total

29,269,274

17,572,398

14,560,456

22,360,986

15,529,916

26,572,756
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated 17th day of January, 1958. D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


