AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 4th day of January 1958.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	£ 851,198	18,721,669	9,565,524	28,287,193	28,592,563	676,711	29,269,274
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow	216,451	9,621,920	7,107,€04	16,729,524	17,134,811	437,587	17,572,398
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Sedinburgh Clasgow	438,024	8,906,450	5,059,623	13,966,073	14,170,170	390,286	14,560,456
Commercial Bank of Scotland, Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland, Limited.	Edinburgh Glasgow	374,880	14,589,306	6,343,649	20,932,955	21,710,356	650,630	22,360,986
National Bank of Scotland, Limited.	National Bank of Scotland, Limited.	Edinburgh Glasgow	297,024	9,020,391	5,707,033	14,727,424	15,005,027	524,889	15,529,916
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank, Limited.	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank, Limited.	Glasgow { Aberdeen }	498,773	19,378,714	5,936,612	25,315,326	26,001,436	571,320	26,572,756

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 17th day of January, 1958.

D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.